Dockel No. 50-461

Mr. Frank A. Spangenberg
Manager - Licensing and Safety
Clinton Power Station

P.0. Box 306

Mail Code V920

Clinton, Illinois 61727

Dear Mr. Spangenberg:
SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION UNIT 1 - ACCEPTANCE OF THE ODCM

With your letter of December 23, 1985, you provided a reference document
entitled, "Offsite Dose Calculation Manual, Rev. 1" dated December 1985 for
Clinton Power Station, Unit 1. The staff has reviewed this submittal and finds
that it generally uses documented and approved methods that are consistent with
the methodology and guidelines in NUREG-0133, and is, therefore, an acceptable
refe- _.ce,

The comments provided in Enclosures 1, 2 and 3, identify several minor improve-
ments that should be made in the next revision of the ODCM. A draft copy of
these comments has been provided to T. L. Riley of your staff.

We find your ODCM, Rev. 1 to be acceptable and in compliance with Section
6.14.1 of the Clinton Technical Specifications. The staff's comments furnished
in the enclosures need not be addressed prior to issuance of the operating
license for the Clinton Station.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please contact the staff's
project manager for your application.

Sincerely,

Walter R. Butler, Director
BWR Project Directorate No. &4
Division of BWR Licensing
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Docket No. 50-461

Mr. Frank A. Spangenberg
Manager - Licensing and Safety
Clinton Power Station

P.0. Box 306

Mail Code V920

Clinton, Illinois 61727

Dear Mr. Spangenberg:
SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION UNIT 1 - ACCEPTANCE OF THE ODCM

With your letter of December 23, 1985, you provided a reference document
entitled, "Offsite Dose Calculation Manual, Rev. 1" dated December 1985 for
Clinton Power Station, Unit 1. The staff has reviewed this submittal and finds
that it generally uses documented and approved methods that are consistent with
the methodology and guidelines in NUREG-0133, and is, therefore, an acceptable
reference.

The comments provided in Enclosures 1, 2 and 3, identify several minor improve-
ments that should be made in the next revision of the ODCM. A draft copy of
these comments has been provided to T. L. Riley of your staff.

We find your ODCM, Rev. 1 to b: acceptable and in compliance with Section
6.14.1 of the Clinton Technical Specifications. The staff's comments furnished
in the enclosures need not be addressed prior to issuance of the operating
license for the Clinton Station.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please contact the staff's
project manager for your application.

Sincerely,

Wil E.H,

Walter R. Butler, Director
BWR Project Directorate No. 4
Division of BWR Licensing
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Mr. Frank A. Spangenberg
IMlinois Power Company

cc:
Mark Jason

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Division

Office of the Attorney General

State of [111inois Center

100 West kandoliph Street - 12th Floor
Chicago, I1linois 606CI

Mr. D. P. Hall

Vice President

Clinton Power Station

P. 0. Box €78

Clinton, I1linois, 61727

Mr. D. C. Shelton

Manager-Nuclear Station Encireering Dpt.
Clinton Power Station

P. C. Box 678

Clinter, I1linois 61727

Sheldon Zabel, Esquire
Schiff, harcin & beite
7200 Sears Tower

233 Wacker Drive
Chicago, I11in0ois ¢€0cC

Kesident Inspector

U. S. Nuclear Reculatory Commission
RR 3, Box 229 A

Ciinton, Illinois 61727

Mr. R, C. Heider

Project Manager

Sargert & Lundy Engineers
55 East Monroe Street
Chicago, I11inois 60603

Mr. L. Larscn

Project Manager

General Electric Company
175 Curtner Avenue, N/C 395
San Jose, California 95125

RegionaI Administrator, Region 111
799 Roosevelt kead
Glen Ellyn, I11inois 60137

Clinton Power Station
Unit 1

Jean Foy, Esquire
511 W. Nevada
Urbana, I11linois 61801

Richard B. Hubbard

Vice President

Technical Associates

1723 Hamilton Avenue - Suite K
Sar Jose, Californmia 95125



ENCLOSURE 1

Meteorology Review of the Clinton Unit 1 ODCM, Rev. 1

Contact: J. Levine, RSB-2

The metecrological portion (Section 7) of the Clinton-l QDCM is
acceptable. However, no site plan indicating the location of the onsite

meteorclogical tower was provided.

In the next revision to the ODCM, provide a figure showing the location of
the onsite meteorological tower that serves as the data source for use in

preparing the semiannual radicactive effluent release report.



ENCLOSURE 2

Review of Clinton Unit 1 ODCM, Rev. 1:
Sections on Set Point Equations and Methodology

Contact: J. Lee, PSB-2

The portions of the Clinton-1 ODCM dealing with alarm and trip set points
on early effluent release points for liquid and gaseous effluents are
acceptable. However, correlation of these sections with the Clinton-1

Technical Specifications should be made.

In the next revision to the ODCM, the monitors required operable by Clinton
Tech Spec 3.3.7.11 and Tech Spec 3.3.7.12 should be highlighted in ODCM
Figures 2.5-1 and 3.3-1 and correlated with the appropriate equations and

methodology in the ODCM text.



ENCLOSURE 3

Review of the Clinton Unit 1 ODCM, Rev. 1:

Sections on Offsite Dose Calculation and Radiological Environmental Monitoring

Contact: W. Meinke, PSB-2

The portions of the Clinton-1 ODCM not covered by the reviews of
Enclosures 1 and 2 (i.e., section covering offsite dose calculatiens and
the Rediclogical Environmental Monitoring Program) are acceptable. However,

several points of clarification are needed in the Monitoring Program.

In the next revision to the ODCM, changes similar to those on pages 5-8 &nd

5-C, attached, should be made.
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